

BRENNAN - 027

No.

T20030498

ORIGINAL

INDICTMENT

DB - 0073
HAVE TO PREFER INDICTMENT OUT OF TIME GRANTED
UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF RULE 5 OF THE INDICTMENT
(PROCEDURE AMENDMENT) RULES 1933

The CROWN COURT AT LIVERPOOL

CHIEF CLERK THE QUEEN -v- LISA MARGARET BRENNAN

charged as follows:-

COUNT 1

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 20 December 2001, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

Form 5088

COUNT 2

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 27 December 2001, stole £50 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 3

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 31 December 2001, stole £140 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 4

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 7 January 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 5

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 8 January 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 6

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 14 January 2002, stole £120 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

£167-.

COUNT 7

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 17 January 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 8

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 22 January 2002, stole £50 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 9

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 24 January 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 10

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 28 January 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 11

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 29 January 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 12

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 31 January 2002, stole £99.40 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 13

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 4 February 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 14

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 5 February 2002, stole £10 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 15

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 7 February 2002, stole £110 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 16

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 9 February 2002, stole £20 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 17

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 18 February 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

DB : 0078

COUNT 18

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 19 February 2002, stole £50 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 19

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 21 February 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 20

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 25 February 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 21

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 28 March 2002, stole £200 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

DB - 0079

COUNT 22

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 3 April 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 23

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 4 April 2002, stole £200 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 24

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 9 April 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 25

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 11 April 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

DB : 0080

COUNT 26

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 23 April 2002, stole £36 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 27

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 25 April 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 28

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 2 May 2002, stole £200 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 29

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 7 May 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 30

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 23 May 2002, stole £100 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 31

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 31 May 2002, stole £250 in money belonging to Consignia plc.

COUNT 32

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

Theft, contrary to Section 1 of the Theft Act 1968

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

LISA MARGARET BRENNAN, on or about 6 June 2002, stole ~~£300~~ in money belonging to Consignia plc.

£200.

SIGNED **GRO**
OFFICE OF THE COURT
-1 MAY 2003
DATE OF SIGNING

Defendant (Female)

BRENNAN Lisa Margaret

Address

GRO

Defendant No. T20030498-1

Date of Birth: GRO

Pros Ref:

Before the Crown Court at Liverpool

Committal for Trial from Liverpool Magistrates' Court

on 03-APR-2003

Date for preferment of indictment extended on 01-MAY-2003 to 28-MAY-2003

Defence

Advocate

Mr AF O'Donohoe	(J Alone)	14-MAY-2003	(PAD)
Mr WA Limont	(J Alone)	21-MAY-2003	(MAP)
Mr AJG Simms	(J Alone)	11-JUL-2003	(MAP)
Mr AJG Simms	(J Alone)	22-JUL-2003	(TSA)
Mr AJG Simms	(J Alone)	02-SEP-2003 to 04-SEP-2003	(TRL)

Solicitors

Edwards Abrams Doherty (Rep. Ord) 03-APR-2003 onwards

Prosecution CONSIGNA (FMLY POST OFFICE GROUP)

Advocate

Mr JA Gibson	(Counsel)	14-MAY-2003	
Mr JA Gibson	(Counsel)	21-MAY-2003	
Mr GJ Lowe	(Counsel)	11-JUL-2003	
Miss ZE Williams	(Counsel)	22-JUL-2003	
Miss ZE Williams	(Counsel)	02-SEP-2003 to 04-SEP-2003	

Court Reporting Firm

(2) Harry Counsell & Co

Court Reporter



(T)	14-MAY-2003
(T)	21-MAY-2003
(T)	11-JUL-2003
(T)	22-JUL-2003
(T)	02-SEP-2003 to 04-SEP-2003

Judge

HHJ Gerald Clifton	14-MAY-2003
HHJ Gerald Clifton	21-MAY-2003
HHJ Nigel Gilmour Q C	11-JUL-2003
HHJ Henry Globe Q C	22-JUL-2003
HHJ John Phipps	02-SEP-2003 to 04-SEP-2003

Bail/Custody Status

On committal: on bail

At start of trial: on bail

16 Prosecution Witnesses
131 Pages of Evidence

DB - 0083

BRENNAN - 037

Page No: 2 of 4
Defendant No. T20030498-1

Preliminary hearing on 14-MAY-2003
and on 21-MAY-2003
and on 11-JUL-2003
and on 22-JUL-2003

Arraigned on 14-MAY-2003
Tried on 02-SEP-2003 to 04-SEP-2003

Convicted on 04-SEP-2003
Sentence postponed until a date to be fixed for reports

DB 0084

BRENNAN - 038

Page No: 3 of 4
Defendant No. T20030498-1

Count	Offence and Sentence/Order	Plea	Verdict
1/1	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/2	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/3	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/4	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/5	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/6	Theft	Not guilty	Not guilty
1/7	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/8	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/9	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/10	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/11	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/12	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty by a majority of 11 to 1
1/13	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/14	Theft	Not guilty	Not guilty
1/15	Theft	Not guilty	Not guilty
1/16	Theft	Not guilty	Not guilty
1/17	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/18	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/19	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/20	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/21	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/22	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/23	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty

DB - 0085

BRENNAN - 039

Page No: 4 of 4
Defendant No. T20030498-1

Count	Offence and Sentence/Order	Plea	Verdict
1/24	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/25	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/26	Theft	Not guilty	Not guilty
1/27	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/28	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/29	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/30	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/31	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty
1/32	Theft	Not guilty	Guilty

02-Sep-2003 Leave granted by HHJ Phipps to amend particulars of offence on counts 6 & 32
